

Mendocino County

Legislation Text

File #: 18-1708, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: June 5, 2018

Department Contact:Anne MolgaardPhone:463-7885Department Contact:Jenine MillerPhone:472-2341

Item Type: Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Agreement with Redwood Community Services, Inc. in the Amount of \$186,400 to Provide Specialty Mental Health Services at Haven House for the Term of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve Agreement with Redwood Community Services, Inc. in the amount of \$186,400 to provide specialty mental health services at Haven House for the term of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019; authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director or designee to sign any future amendments to the Agreement that do not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

December 19, 2017, Item 4(u), BOS Agreement No. 17-157

Summary of Request:

As part of Mendocino County's obligation to provide specialty mental health services, Health and Human Services Agency, Behavioral Health and Recovery Services will contract with Redwood Community Services (RCS) to support clients living at Haven House. Haven House is a supportive living environment for clients who have been court-ordered into Assisted Outpatient Treatment (AOT) or who require treatment under the Lanterman-Petris-Short (LPS) Act. Staff at Haven House support residents 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, and provide services that include: behavioral health services (i.e., individual therapy, individual and group rehabilitation, care management, and crisis support); medication management; assistance with developing greater independence and stability; and connecting clients to other supportive services as indicated in each client's treatment plan.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: Budget Unit 4050 **Budgeted in Current F/Y:** Yes

File #: 18-1708, Version: 1

Current F/Y Cost: \$186,400 Annual Recurring Cost: \$186,400

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes CEO Comments:



FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Meribeth Dermond Final Status: Approved

Date: June 7, 2018 Executed Item No.: Agreement Number: 18-067

Note to Department:

Executed Documents Returned to

Department: Originals 3 Copies o Hand Delivered yes Executed Agreement Sent to

Auditor? yes